
 Directors' Travel Expenses    

   
   

Period: 1 July to 30 September 2023     

      

  
  

   

Colette Drinan, Secretary and Director of Audit     

     

  Purpose of Journey Transport 
costs 

Accommodation 
and meals 

Other 
related 

expenses 

Total 
cost 

 
 
17 – 22 
July 
 
 
24 
August 

 
 
 
ICAO – EAAC Montreal, Canada 
 
 
 
Meeting in Cork City 

 
 
 

€1,100.93 
 
 
 

€85.98 

 
 
 

€1,254.77 
 
 
 

€0.00 

 
 
 

€0.00 
 
 
 

€0.00 

 
 
 

€2,355.70 
 
 
 

€85.98 
  

 
    

  Total expenses cost for quarter €1,186.91 €1,254.77 €0.00 €2,441.68    

   

 

   

   

Directors' Travel Expenses    

   
   

Period: 1 July to 30 September 2023     

      

  
  

   

Andrew Harkness, Director of Audit     

     

  Purpose of Journey Transport 
costs 

Accommodation 
and meals 

Other 
related 

expenses 

Total 
cost 

      

10 -13 
July 
 
29 
Aug –  
01 
Sept 

Intosai – ISSAI, Luxembourg 
 
 
Intosai – SAAS, Azerbaijhan 

€53.47 
 
 

€1,032.52 

€1,092.00 
 
 

€607.10 

€0.00 
 
 

€0.00 

€1,145.47 
 
 

€1,639.62 

      

  Total expenses cost for quarter €1,085.99 €1,699.10 €0.00 €2,785.09 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

   



 

 

Directors' Travel Expenses    

  
   

Period: 1 July to 30 September 2023     

     
  

   

Deirdre Quaid, Director of Audit     

     

Purpose of Journey Transport 
costs 

Accommodation 
and meals 

Other 
related 

expenses 

Total 
cost 

     

No official travel in this quarter €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 

     

Total expenses cost for quarter €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00   

   
 

 


