## **Directors' Travel Expenses**

Period: 1 July to 30 September 2023

#### **Colette Drinan, Secretary and Director of Audit**

	Purpose of Journey	Transport costs	Accommodation and meals	Other related expenses	Total cost
17 – 22 July	ICAO – EAAC Montreal, Canada	€1,100.93	€1,254.77	€0.00	€2,355.70
24 August	Meeting in Cork City	€85.98	€0.00	€0.00	€85.98
	Total expenses cost for quarter	€1,186.91	€1,254.77	€0.00	€2,441.68

# **Directors' Travel Expenses**

Period: 1 July to 30 September 2023

### Andrew Harkness, Director of Audit

	Purpose of Journey	Transport costs	Accommodation and meals	Other related expenses	Total cost
10 -13 July	Intosai – ISSAI, Luxembourg	€53.47	€1,092.00	€0.00	€1,145.47
29 Aug – 01 Sept	Intosai – SAAS, Azerbaijhan	€1,032.52	€607.10	€0.00	€1,639.62
	Total expenses cost for quarter	€1,085.99	€1,699.10	€0.00	€2,785.09

# **Directors' Travel Expenses**

Period: 1 July to 30 September 2023

### **Deirdre Quaid, Director of Audit**

Purpose of Journey	Transport costs	Accommodation and meals	Other related expenses	Total cost
No official travel in this quarter	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00
Total expenses cost for quarter	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00